
Office of the Solicitor General

063, s. 2024

CART

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT 

1 Chairperson Assistant Solicitor General Tuazon Division aersolomon@osg.gov.ph 8988-1646

2 Co-Chairperson Assistant Solicitor General Araneta Division maecdizon@osg.gov.ph 8988-1614

3 Vice-Chairperson Senior State Solicitor Araneta Division pacccheng@osg.gov.ph 8988-1615

4 Member State Solicitor I Secretariat fpanbochi@osg.gov.ph 8988-1782

5 Member State Solicitor I Araneta Division elvloreto@osg.gov.ph 8988-1615

6 Member State Solicitor I Tuazon Division kcctatco@osg.gov.ph 8988-1647

7 Joanne Juris L. Bandal-Tapia Member Associate Solicitor III Paredes Division jjlberdal@osg.gov.ph 8988-1712

8 Member Information Technology Officer Case Management Service mel@osg.gov.ph 8988-1676

9 Member Senior Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Division msdacanay@osg.gov.ph 8988-1689

10 Member Administrative Officer Administrative Division gvdalanon@osg.gov.ph 8988-1691

11 Member Supervising Administrative Officer Financial Management Service aodacanay@osg.gov.ph 8988-1684

12 Member Director Docket Management Service nolpalestroque@osg.gov.ph 8403-8485

13 Member Chief Administrative Officer Docket Management Service aaestoque@osg.gov.ph 8988-1673

14 Member/Focal Person Planning Officer V/Focal Person Planning Division dmmperez@osg.gov.ph 8988-1793

15 Member Planning Officer II Planning Division kcgtutor@osg.gov.ph 8988-1694

16 Member Internal Auditor IV Internal Audit Division cglipit@osg.gov.ph 8988-1695

17 Member State Solicitor Tuazon Division ecsison@osg.gov.ph 8988-1742
18 Member Administrative Officer V Docket Management Service gasoriano@osg.gov.ph 8988-1772

INSTRUCTIONS 1. Please do not abbreviate.

Name of Agency                

Department Order              

CART or SUBCART    

NAME

Anna Esperanza R. Solomon 

Ma. Antonia Edita C. Dizon

Perfecto Adelfo C. Chua Cheng

Francesco Benzon P. Anbochi

Emmallaine Leonille V. Loreto 

Kevin Christopher C. Tatco

Amelito V. Ducut 

Michael Joey S. Dacanay

Girlie V. Dalanon

Chrissdale S. Gagan-Lipit 

Emmeree C. Sison-Atanis 
Gina A. Soriano 

Maria Adelueza O. Dacanay

Nilo Odilon L. Palestroque 

Artemio A. Estoque, Jr. 

Diane May M. Perez 

Kyle Christian G. Tutor 
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